

CITY OF COSTA MESA
PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 SUPPL NO. _____ REV. _____

Project: **PARKWAY CONCRETE REPAIR AND NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION** SHEET 1 OF 1

FEDERAL NO. N/A CITY PROJECT NO. 13-17 To HORIZONS CONSTRUCTION Contractor:

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes or do the following described work not included in the original scope of work approved with the original contract or previously approved change orders.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved in accordance with Council Policy No. 700-1.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change Requested by: The City of Costa Mesa

EXTRA WORK AT ORIGINAL CONTRACT UNIT PRICES

1. Remove and Reconstruct Curb & Gutter (Type C-6) @ \$25/LF
2. Remove and Reconstruct Curb & Gutter (Type C-8) @ \$25/LF
3. Remove and Reconstruct Sidewalk (4"PCC/4"CMB) @ \$10.50/SF
4. Remove and Reconstruct Sidewalk (6"PCC/Native) @ \$7.50/SF
5. Remove and Reconstruct Driveway (6"PCC/6"CMB) @ \$8/SF
6. Horizontal Curb Cut @ \$12/LF
7. Install Truncated Dome @ \$500/EA
8. Paint Curb Red @ \$7/LF
9. Remove and Reconstruct Cross Gutter and Spandrel (8"PCC/8"CMB) @ \$11.50/SF
10. Install Retaining Wall @ \$250/LF
11. Miscellaneous AC Paving @ \$125/TON

This sum shall constitute full compensation, including all markups, for this change and no additional payment will be made.

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL INCREASE: \$99,500

Project Summary:

	Amount	%
Original Agreement Contract Amount:	\$ 497,603.00	
Previously Approved Change Orders:	\$ 0.00	
Amount this Change Order (CO #1):	\$ 99,500.00	20%
Revised Contract Amount:	\$ 597,103.00	20%

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 60 working days

Submitted by: _____ Date: _____

Approval Recommended: _____ Date: _____

Approved: _____ Date: _____

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

Contractor Horizons Construction Co.

By _____ Title _____ Date: _____

If the Contractor did not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.